RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R 94 7-2020

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT
BETWEEN ROBERT GANTER CONTRACTORS, INC. AND THE CITY OF
GLOUCESTER CITY FOR THE ROOF REPLACEMENT OF 313 MONMOUTH
STREET

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Robert Ganter Contractors, Inc. and the City of
Gloucester City for the Roof Replacement of 313 Monmouth Street; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended for final
adjustment of as-built quantities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract between Robert
Ganter Contractors, Inc. and the City of Gloucester City for the Roof Replacement of 313

Monmouth Street be amended:

Original Contract Amount: $522,393.50
Change Order #1
Decrease ($56.86)
Adjusted Amount based on
Change Order #1 Final $522,336.64

e,

Daniel T. Spencer/ Jt., May ’

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Glouce\srer City this 22" day of December, 2020.

Oa0e L | Qﬂﬁ

Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk




